

1970

## The State of Utah v. Gerald Scandrett : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Vernon B. Romney and Lauren Beasley; Attorneys for Respondent

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Scandrett*, No. 11733 (1970).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4854](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4854)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
STATEMENT OF NATURE OF THE CASE .....	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT .....	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL .....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
POINT I. APPELLANT'S STATE OF INTOXI- CATION DID NOT DEPRIVE HIM OF THE REQUISITE MENTAL CAPACITY TO KNOW- INGLY, INTELLIGENTLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVE HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS. ....	3
POINT IA. SINCE APPELLANT KNOWINGLY, INTELLIGENTLY, AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVED HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS, HIS CONFESSION WAS PROPERLY ADMITTED IN EVIDENCE. ....	7
POINT II. APPELLANT'S VOLUNTARY CON- FESSION GIVEN TO OFFICER HUNT IS AD- MISSIBLE UNDER <i>MIRANDA</i> AND IS SUF- FICIENT TO SUSTAIN HIS CONVICTION. ....	10
CONCLUSION .....	15

## TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

### FEDERAL

<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967) .....	13
<i>Fant v. Peyton</i> , 303 F. Supp. 457 (W.D. Va. 1969) ...	5
<i>Logner v. North Carolina</i> , 260 F. Supp. 970 (M.D. N.C. 1966) .....	4, 9
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966) .....	3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

Page

STATE

<i>Britton v. State</i> , 44 Wis.2d 109, 170 N.W.2d 785 (1969) .....	11
<i>Cash v. State</i> , 224 Ga. 798, 164 S.E.2d 558 (1968) ....	11
<i>Guyette v. State</i> , 438 P.2d 244 (Nev. 1968) .....	13, 14
<i>In Re Cameron</i> , 68 Cal.2d 487, 439 P.2d 633, 67 Cal. Rptr. 529 (1968) .....	4
<i>People v. Green</i> , 105 Ill. App. 2d 345, 245 N.E.2d 507 (1969) .....	9
<i>People v. Stroud</i> , 78 Cal. Rptr. 270 (Calif., 1969) .....	5, 6
<i>Soolook v. State</i> , 447 P.2d 55 (Alaska 1968) .....	13
<i>State v. Cuzzetto</i> , 457 P.2d 204 (Wash., 1969) .....	8
<i>State v. Jiminez</i> , 22 Utah 2d 233, 451 P.2d 583 (1969)	11
<i>State v. Manuel</i> , 253 La. 195, 217 So.2d 369 (1969) ...	8
<i>State v. Matt</i> , 444 P.2d 914 (Ore. 1968) .....	4
<i>State v. Thornton</i> , 22 Utah 2d 140, 449 P.2d 987 (1969) .....	10
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 208 So.2d 177 (Miss. 1968) .....	9
<i>Warren v. State</i> , 44 Ala. App. 221, 205 So.2d 916 (1967) .....	9
<i>Winn v. State</i> , 44 Ala. App. 268, 207 So.2d 138 (1968)	3

SECONDARY AUTHORITIES

69 A.L.R. 2d 361 .....	8
